



The 2023 WRCA Ranch Horse Show will be Friday, November 10 and Saturday, November 11.

The Wrangler, Ranch Hand, Junior, and Senior Classes will compete on Friday from 7:00 a.m. to noon. Cowboy Class and Box Drive competition will be Saturday from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.

Each class is limited as follows: Wrangler-15; Ranch Hand-15; Junior-10; Senior-10; Cowboy-20, Box Drive-10. There will be a limit of 2 horses per cowboy per day.

The 2023 WRCA Ranch Horse Show is sanctioned with the Ranch Horse Association of America (RHAA). The top horses will be eligible to compete at the RHAA Finals.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CAREFULLY

Books open October 1. Please do not postmark entries BEFORE Sept. 27. Your entry will not be processed until ALL ENTRIES POSTMARKED CORRECTLY have been processed. That means you may not get entered! You are better off to make sure you have everything you need before you submit it and postmark it on or after Sept. 27, than to submit a partially complete or early postmarked entry packet and there be a delay in the process. If you have more than one entry, please make a copy of the blank entry form and proof of ownership for each horse/entry/class. If I have to make copies for you, it will delay your entry.

• Please print each form on a SEPARATE page, making sure it prints completely per page.

Books close October 30. After that date, a vet/doctor release will be necessary to get your entry fees refunded. Last minute scratches may be subject to stock charges.

You will be notified by mail to confirm your entry, but feel free to text/email for confirmation as well.

** Limited On-Site Stalls Will Be Available - Separate Check for Stalls Required **

Things you need to mail to the Ranch Horse Show Secretary: You are not entered without all of the following.

- completed entry form **for each entry** including current membership number/day permit and verification of employment if rider is competing on employer's horse (please see the Employment verification section on the entry form)
- copy of proof of ownership for each entry
- \$150 entry fee made payable to WRCA Ranch Horse Show (separate check for each entry)
- **separate** check for stall made payable to WRCA Stalls (if applicable)
- release of liability form **signed by <u>rider</u>**, (Parent signature if rider is under 18 years of age.) Please print each form on a SEPARATE page, making sure it prints completely per page. Please be sure your RHAA membership or your day permit will be current at the show. It is best to have them renewed before you send me your entry. You are not entered until you are on the "RHAA current member" list or proof of day permit is verified by RHAA. You are not entered until I have all the items from the above list.

Checks are not deposited until after the WCRR. Any checks returned due to non-sufficient funds will result in a ban from any future WRCA Ranch Horse Shows

For questions about the WRCA Ranch Horse Show, contact Jodi Lonker in the evening or text (620) 213-0717 or email dictlonker@yahoo.com



WRCA Ranch Horse Show Entry Form

Books Open: October 1, 2023

Do Not Postmark before September 27

Amarillo, TX ~ Friday, November 10 & Saturday, November 11 ~ Amarillo Civic Center

Contestant Name:	RHAA member#/day permit		
Employer:	Employer RHAA# yment verification section below)		
Address:			
	State:Zip :		
Evening Phone Number:	Email:		
Horse's Name:	Age:Date Acquired:		
Employment Verification: (Name of Employee)	is a full time employee of		
(Company Name)	(Employer's Signature)		
2nd Choice if class full: Wrangler Ranch SHOW FEE Show Entry per Class \$150 Payable to WRCA Ranch Horse Show	STALL FEE Mark the nights below this horse will need a stall: Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun		
 I his completed entry form Copy of proof of ownership			
Mail entire RHAA Only evening calls of	hbership dues so they will be current at the WRCA competition A entry packet (postmarked Sept 27 or after) to: Jodi Lonker 3202 SW Twin Peaks Rd. Medicine Lodge, KS 67104 or text: (620) 213-0717 djctlonker@yahoo.com OT STAPLE YOUR ENTRY INFORMATION* FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Date Received	Entry Form Proof of Own		
Employee Verification Payment	Liability Form Date entered		

WORKING RANCH COWBOYS ASSOCIATION RANCH HORSE SHOW

RELEASE, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

As a condition of participating in the WRCA RANCH HORSE SHOW (hereinafter referred to as the Ranch Horse Show), each contestant or participant agrees that the Working Ranch Cowboys Association, its Board of Directors, officers, employees, agents, and volunteers working on behalf of the WRCA (hereinafter referred to as the Association), is not responsible for any injury to the contestant or damage to property belonging to or used by the contestant involved in the Ranch Horse Show. Each contestant agrees to be responsible for all damages or injuries that occur to the contestant or any property or animal owned or used by the contestant and to hold harmless the Association for such injuries or damages. The contestant acknowledges that participating in the Ranch Horse Show involves significant danger and risk of injury or death to person and on behalf of contestant's personal representatives, heirs, spouse, and next of kin, agrees and understands, as a condition of participating in the Ranch Horse Show, to hold harmless the Association, for any and all injuries or damages to the contestant, and agrees to personally assume all responsibility for any and all injuries or damages that may occur as a result of participating in this event.

The contestant further agrees that any expenses or attorney fees incurred by the Association for a breach of this agreement shall be paid by the contestant. The contestant voluntarily accepts all risks associated with participating in the Ranch Horse Show and again waives all liability of the Association and agrees to hold harmless the Association for all injuries to the contestant's person or property owned or used by the contestant.

The contestant agrees that any cause of action arising from participation in the Ranch Horse Show or any cause of action pertaining to this agreement shall be filed in the county and state in which it was entered into by the parties, to wit, Potter County, Texas.

Contestant's Printed Name		Contestant's Signature (or Parent if minor)
Address		
Email		
Phone Number	Date	WRCA Ranch Horse Show Secretary